’

ch,

Doc#. 1414747000 fee: $60.00

" UNOFFICIALLCORAL,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Docuriert Prepared By:
DENISE K ST¢Y¢ART
PNC Mortgage, & division of PNC Bank, N.A.
3232 Newmark Dr
Miamisburg, GH 45347
Whan-tacorded-nrati-to: #:66187.8%
First American Title [THIRENANE (NP
Loss Mitigation Title Services 117594
P.O. Box 27670
Santa Ana, CA 92799
RE: DASAKIS - PROPERTY REFPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 06042090300000
[Space Above This Linc'fzr Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $420,000.00 Investor Loan No.: 0020910741
Unpaid Principal Amount: $477,815.11 T.0an No: 0005793836

New Principal Amount $505,159.65
New Money (Cap): $27,344.54

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE) |

(Providing for Step Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 1IST day of FELPCARY, 2014,
between JI % ASAKIS AND VALERIE V DASAKIS HUSBAND AND WIFE (“Boirawer”) whose
address 1s OTKOSKI DRIVE, HOFFMAN ESTATES, ILLINOIS 60192 and MIDAMERICAN
BANK, FSB (“Lender”), whose address is C/O0 PNC MORTGAGE, 3232 NEWMARK DRIVE,
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
“Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated FEBRUARY 8, 2007 and recorded
on FEBRUARY 16, 2007 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0704735196, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
“Property”, located at

2515 SHOTKOSKI DRIVE, HOFFMAN ESTATES, ILLINQOIS 60192
(Property Address)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Private Investor 0005793836
Form 3179 (fixed}/ 3162 (step} 01142014 _125
First American Mortgage Services Page 1



1414747000 Page: 2 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof, FEBRUARY 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $505,159.65, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plus aisy interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower prranises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged o= Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 2.0000% from FEBRUARY 1, 2014, and
Borrower promises W pay monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S. $2,278.42
beginning cn the 187 _-ay of MARCH, 2014. The new Maturity Date will be MARCH 1, 2037.
Borrower’s payment scheduiz for the modified loan is as follows:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Private Investor 6105793836
Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) G1142014_125
First American Mortgage Services Page 2



1414747000 Page: 3 of 7

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

Months [nterest Rate Interest Rate Change Monthly Principal and Payment Begins Number of
Date Interest Payment Amount On Menthly Payments
1-36 . 2.0000% 02/01/2014 $2,278.42 03/01/2014 36
3748 3.0000% 02/01/2017 $2,498.69 03/01/2017 12
49-60 4.0000%, 02/01/2018 $2,720.52 03/01/2018 12
61-277 4.5000% 02/01/2019 $2.830.28 03/01/2019 217

Borrower shali oo ntinue the monthly payments thereafier on the same day of each suceeeding month until
principal and int-ces. are paid in full. If on MARCH 1, 2037, (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes
amounts under the Mot and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3.

5.

I£ all or any part of the Progeity or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a ben¢iicial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require imyediate payment in full of alt sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lendei sliall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from tize “ate the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instzament. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Bomower also will comply with all other covenants,” agce7ments, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants »nd agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, zud all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the fol.owins terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any ) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable uncer the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timc!e 2z sinent Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Paymep! P.ewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Private Investor 0005793836
Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 {step) 01142014_125
First American Mortgage Services Page 3




1414747000 Page: 4 of 7

© ~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

()] All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Mothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
wiicie or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

{d) All cosis“ant expenses incwrred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, fitle examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by e Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender,

(€) Borrower agrees to mak: und execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind anc_invre to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower,

6. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan Lut prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in
a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having beeri no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not aifZmnting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt

7. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Ag.cement, Borrower and Lender acknowledge
the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that has been granted to Borrower prior to the execution of this
Agreement and that Lender may not pursue Borrower for persozsl liability. However, Borrower
acknowledges that Lender retains certain rights, including but not limiced to the right to foreclose its lien
evidenced by the Security Instrument under appropriate circumstances, < The parties agree that the
consideration for this Agreement is Lender’s forbearance from presently exercisig its rights and pursuing
its remedies under the Security Instrument as a result of Borrower’s default theieundsr. Nothing in this
Agreement shall be construed to be an attempt to collect against Borrower persoially or an attempt to
revive personal liability.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Private Investor : 0005793836
Form 3179 (fixed)/ 3162 (step) 01142014_125
First American Mortgage Services Page 4



1414747000 Page: 5 of 7

"~ " UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executeg this Agreement.

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION NC BANK, NA, AS SERVICER ACTING ON BEHALF OF

MIDAMERICAN BANK, FSB "

By Amber Johnston (print name) Date
Mortgage Off} (title) '

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNC W LEDGMENT

State of OH 1Y

County of J‘_’lcaf:&czm&:v_
{

The foregoing instrument was acknow!edead before me this O:j’ "06 -/ L{
(date) by AMBER JOHNSTON, the MOURTAGE OFFICER of PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NA, AS SERVICER ACTING ON BEHALF OF MIDAMERICAN BANK, FSB, a

— -corporation, on behalf of the corporation

Notary Pubtic , wvered * ) FORTHESTATE OF CHO
Z Gl § MY LoWMi387'4 EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2015
Printed Name: \S% #M W i "’f):' 7, o

't N

'"EulFl\“
My commission expires: 7‘(36‘ H0LS

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Private Investor 0005793836
Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 {step) 01142014 _125
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



1414747000 Page: 6 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, | have exec this Agreement.

-

(Seal) : ‘ éﬁ)
Borrower TTOWEr
M S DASAKIS // . VALERIE V DASAKIS /
2254 /s
Date Date
VA (Seal) {(Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date s Date
~ (Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date

[Space Belav. This Line for Acknowledgments)

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of (\m V’]

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Fé bri UC{[/ ( _ 25 J ()Olq (date) by
JIM S DASAKIS, VALERIE V DASAKIS (name/s of person/s ackne wledged).

\

@ r % - DANIELA
No‘tarﬁubhc | QW@Q fEag % DR e

(Seal)

) tutarv Public, State of lllinoig

Printed Namem'(\ \Q(O \aQno 1 Nasnss / Mri 425"&:352'!?”2%’1(3"“

My Commission expires:

D'/aa! [(o

1LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Private Investor 0005793836
Form 3179 (fixed} /3162 (step) 01142014_125
First American Mortgage Services Page 6



1414747000 Page: 7 of 7

Y " UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JIM S DASAKIS AND VALERIE V DASAKIS HUSBAND AND WIFE

LOAN NUMBER: 0005793836

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE PROFERTY DESCRIBED IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF HOFFMAN ESTATES, COUNTY OF
COOK, AN STATE OF ILLINOIS: LOT 207 BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH
HALF OF SZCTION 4, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, i¥CDOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. P.LN.#: 06-04-209-030-0000

£l
”) ALSO KNOWN AS:-”,OJ’}? SHOTKOSKI DRIVE, HOFFMAN ESTATES, ILLINOIS 60192

WIMENNINA DASAKIS
48524922

WHEN RECC )HI)E]Z RETURN 70 -
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURAZCE co. T IRST AMERICAN ELS
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 900 MODIFICATION RGREEMENT - . £
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114
NATIONAL RECOGD I OO A
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Private Investor 005793836

Farm 3179 {fixed) / 3162 (step) 01142014_125
First American Morigage Services Page 7



